
$0.00

AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FHWA

HSIP-0008-04(063) / 106963301
YAZOO COUNTY - Shoulder Widening approximately 11 miles of US 49 from Old Hwy 
49/Wilson Holmes Road to Witherspoon Road
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
101 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
RICHLAND, MS  39218-4401 $4,389,398.00

AWARDED

STP/EXB-0018-02(055) / 103097301
HOLMES COUNTY - Bridge Replacement on SR 12 at Fannegusha Creek Bridge No. 60.9 
between Tchula and Lexington
KEY, LLC
219 KEY DRIVE
MADISON, MS  39110-7370 $7,624,218.73

STP-0072-02(030) / 107301301
YAZOO COUNTY - Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 3 from 0.34 miles South of SR 
433 to Oneal Creek Bridge
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
101 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
RICHLAND, MS  39218-4401 $1,357,795.49

BR-9999-03(010) / 107019303000, 303100, & 303200
BOLIVAR, SUNFLOWER & WASHINGTON COUNTIES - Bridge Joint Repair on various 
routes in District 3
A-1 SEALING, INC.
105 S. CYPRESS
RICHTON, MS  39476 $468,620.00

BR-9999-05(019) / 107019304000 & 304100
LAUDERDALE & NEWTON COUNTIES - District 5 Bearing Replacement
KEY, LLC
219 KEY DRIVE
MADISON, MS  39110-7370 $1,188,163.00

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $15,028,195.22
PREVIOUS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $15,028,195.22

THE COMMISSION ON JUNE 28, 2016, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW.  ON JULY 12, 2016, THE 
COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW.  GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL 
DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 BROUGHT FORWARD:

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

June 28, 2016

COMMISSION DISTRICT I



AWARDED

IM-0055-01(111) / 107272301 & 302
LINCOLN & PIKE COUNTIES - OGFC Lift on I-55 from Summit to Bogue Chitto Exit
DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC.
0669 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD N E
BROOKHAVEN, MS  39601-2064 $2,594,541.65

EXB-0013-02(022) / 107139311
SIMPSON COUNTY - Bridge Repair on SR 28 over the Strong River Bridge No. 73.6
KEY, LLC
219 KEY DRIVE
MADISON, MS  39110-7370 $897,662.00

MP-6000-00(254) / 305850301
DISTRICT 6 - Installation of Raised Pavement Markers on Various Routes
AKCA, INC.
4603 REECE ROAD
PLANT CITY, FL  33566-0060 $283,433.00

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II $3,775,636.65
PREVIOUS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $3,775,636.65

AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FHWA

STP-0029-02(018) & STP-0029-03(015) / 102556306, 307, & 318
DESOTO & MARSHALL COUNTIES - Paving on SR 304 / I-269 from SR 305 to SR 302
LEHMAN-ROBERTS CO & EUTAW CONSTRUCTION CO AJV
1111 WILSON ST
MEMPHIS, TN 38106-2329 $76,204,826.71

AWARDED

EXB-0011-03(068) / 107139302
LOWNDES COUNTY - Bridge Repair on US 82 Luxapalila Creek Bridge No. 175.8
D. O'BRIAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC
18315 LANDON ROAD
GULFPORT, MS  39503-8720 $1,640,451.00

MP-2305-17(004) / 305831301
DESOTO COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 305 from Lewisburg to 
Begin 5-lane
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
1111 WILSON STREET
MEMPHIS, TN  38106-2329 $1,051,687.75

COMMISSION DISTRICT II

COMMISSION DISTRICT III



TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III $78,896,965.46
PREVIOUS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE $78,896,965.46

TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS THIS PERIOD $97,700,797.33
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $97,700,797.33

POSTPONED, WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

***NONE***

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Original Signed by Billy Owen, P.E.
Contract Administration Engineer

BILLY OWEN, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER


